NVP  •  Rev. 2025-1-27
ILLLUMINATOR NVP
SINGLE PHASE INVERTER
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
STANDARD FEATURES
	• 98% Efficient (Typical)
	• PWM/IGBT Technology
	• Microprocessor Control

3 Anchorage based on calculations. For systems requiring OSHPD/Withstand testing, please contact the factory.
* Capacity changes with runtime. See list below.
ORDERING GUIDE
CAPACITY RATING AS PER
ORDERING GUIDE
ACTUAL CAPACITY RATING (KW)
NVP30 NVP60 NVP90 NVP120
1 500 1.5 1.5 1.39 1.28
2 250 2.25 2.25 2.08 1.91
3 000 3 3 2.78 2.55
3 750 3.75 3.75 3.47 3.19
5 000 5 5 4.63 4.25
6 000 6 6 5.55 5.1
8 000 8 8 7.4 6.8
10 000 10 10 9.25 8.5
12 500 12.5 12.5 11.6 10.6
16 700 16.7 16.7 15.4 14.2
NVP  •  Rev. 2025-1-27
NVP
OPTION TABLE
OPTION CODE OPTION NAME DESCRIPTION
BBM
INTERNAL MAINTENANCE BYPASS
(BREAK-BEFORE-MAKE)
TOGGLE SWITCH DESIGNED TO DISCONNECT INVERTER FROM ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FOR MAINTENANCE (BREAK BEFORE MAKE)
BIP BACNET IP
"MSTP" ALLOW UPLOAD OF FMP DATA VIA RS232 INTERMEDIATE DEVICE. THIS INFO
CAN THEN BE DOWNLOADED TO CUSTOMER DEVICE. ALLOWS DIRECT
COMMUNICATION VIA IP
BL OUTPUT CIRCUIT BREAKER LOCK(S)
ALLOWS CUSTOMER TO LOCK THE OUTPUT CIRCUIT BREAKER IN ON OR OFF
POSITION
BTM BATTERY TEMPERATURE MONITOR
1. WARNING ALARM: WARNS WHEN BATTERY TEMPERATURE IS GETTING TOO HIGH.
2. ABSOLUTE ALARM: WHEN TEMPERATURE REACHES HIGH TEMP THIS SHUTS
DOWN THE STRING OF BATTERIES WHERE THE HOT BATTERY IS.
C STATUS MONITORING CONTACTS
5 FORM C DRY CONTACTS: 1. SYSTEM IN BYPASS  2. SUMMARY ALARM: ANY ALARM
IN THE FMP  3. OUTPUT TRIP ALARM  4. UTILITY FAILURE  5. INVERTER ON
DT DRIP TOP (NEMA 2) METAL PIECE DESIGNED TO DIRECT FALLING WATER AWAY FROM THE UNIT
EMBP
EXTERNAL MAINTENANCE BYPASS
(MAKE-BEFORE-BREAK)
MAINTENANCE BYPASS SWITCH MOUNTED EXTERNAL TO THE SYSTEM (CANNOT
USE WITH OUTPUT CIRCUIT BREAKERS)
F FAST CHARGE ALLOWS THE SYSTEM TO RECHARGE IN 12 HOURS FROM LVD
I INVERTER ON DRY FORM C CONTACT FORM C DRY CONTACT WHICH OPENS WHEN INVERTER IS ON
IOT IOT INVERTER CONNECT CLOUD COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM USING THE CLOUD TO ALLOW MONITORING OF MULTIPLE SYSTEMS IN ONE
LOCATION
L
LOAD CONTROL RELAY (LINE VOLTAGE DIMMER OR
SWITCH BYPASS)
LOAD CONTROL RELAY (LINE VOLTAGE DIMMER OR SWITCH BYPASS)
MBB
INTERNAL MAINTENANCE BYPASS MAKE BEFORE
BREAK
TOGGLE SWITCH DESIGNED TO  DISCONNECT INVERTER FROM ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FOR MAINTENANCE (MAKE BEFORE BREAK)
MIP MODBUS TCP/IP
"MSTP" ALLOW UPLOAD OF FMP DATA VIA RS232 INTERMEDIATE DEVICE. THIS INFO
CAN THEN BE DOWNLOADED TO CUSTOMER DEVICE. ALLOWS DIRECT
 COMMUNICATION VIA IP
O OUTPUT TRANSFER DELAY
DEVICE DESIGNED TO DELAY TRANSFER ADJUSTABLE 0-7.5 SECONDS, FACTORY
SET AT 3 SECONDS. USED WHEN CONTROL SYSTEM CANNOT DETECT THE FAST
TRANSFER
P
REMOTE STATUS PANEL (STATUS ALARMS, RE-
QUIRES C OPTION)
SINGLE GANG BOX SHOWING STATUS OF ALARMS, REQUIRES C OPTION
R REMOTE METER PANEL FULL SIZE METER PANEL MOUNTED REMOTELY IN A NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE
RA REMOTE SUMMARY ALARM PANEL LED INDICATOR AND SOUND ALERT
S SUMMARY FAULT FORM C CONTACTS RELAY CONTACT SHOWING ANY ALARM